Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Presco Western, IIC					API Number: 15- 175-22119-0000												
Address:5665 FIATIRON PARKWAY BOULDER CO 80301 Phone:303-305-1163					Lease Name: Pittman Well Number: 3-I28-31-33												
Type of Well: D & A Docket #: (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)					Spot Location (QQQQ): <u>W/2 - NE - NE - SE</u> 2,310 Feet from North / X South Section Line 335 Feet from X East / West Section Line												
									Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)				1	Date Well Completed: 4/26/2008			
									Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D								
									Dept	h to Top: Bot	ttom:	_T.D	Plugging Commenced: 4/26/2008				
Dept	h to Top: Bot	ttom:	_T.D	Plugging	Completed: 4	/26/2008											
Show depth and thickness of	all water, oil and gas form	nations.		<u> </u>													
Oil, Gas or W	ater Records				Record (Surface Conductor & Production)												
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out											
		Surface	1,747'	8-5/8"	4/16/2008	none											
			ļ	<u> </u>													
he hole. If cement or other plus 1st Plus @ 1,760 w/ 5 holes w/ 25 SKS.	0 SKS; 2nd Plug @ 6		S: 3rd Plug	@ 60' to s	surface w/ 20	sks; Plug mouse & rat											
tome of Diversion Control	Drilling	LLC		1 5 2008													
Name of Plugging Contractor:	HZ K1G # L		ULI	1 J Z000	Lic	ense #: <u>33793</u>											
Address: <u>6031 10th St.</u>	Great Bend, KS 67	530		ATION DIVISION CHITA, KS													
lame of Party Responsible for	Plugging Fees: Pres	sco Western,	IIC	iniia, ko													
tate ofColo	orado Co	unty,	Boulde	r	,ss.												
	Keli Kowalski					above-described well, being first duly											
sworn on oath, says: That I h same are true and correct, so	help me God.					above-described well as filed and the											
EN FOR	<i>W</i>	gnature) / // // // // // // // // // // // //															
A COBLIG	SUBSCRIBED at	nd SWORN TO b				September , 20 08 sion Expires: 2 -/2 - 20											
OF COLOR	7		Notary Public			• (
My Commission Expires 02	Maggit KCC - Conserva	ition Division, 13	80 S. Market - R	oom 2078, Wie	chita, Kansas 67	202											

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 303!

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** JOB FINISH み30月m JOB START ON LOCATION CALLED OUT SEC. M (201 28 COUNTY Supparme FREDERS WELL# OLD OR NEW Circle one) **OWNER** CONTRACTOR RFACE TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** T.D. **HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED **DEPTH CASING SIZE** FLO SEAL **TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH** TOOL **MINIMUM** PRES. MAX **POZMIX** MEAS. LINE **GEL CEMENT LEFT IN CSG** CHLORIDE PERFS. 110,2 BB(DISPLACEMENT **EQUIPMENT** Flosia (CEMENTER BB **PUMP TRUCK HELPER** @ **BULK TRUCK** Œ DRIVER (a) BULK TRUCK RECEIVE HOLLING **DRIVER** MILEAGE 1095/m OCT 15 2008 TOTAL 15777 REMARKS: CONSERVATION DIVISION **SERVICE** WICHITA KS **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE 25 MANIFOLD + HEAD @ <u>8hu@</u> STREET_ CITY_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 1- 5-WTap Plu GU. DE Show SS FLOAT COLLAR To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. CENTRALIZANS You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) ___ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES. PRINTED NAME Makk kneela IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT SIGNATURE 72

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 30365

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	_LIB.	ENOX KC		
DATE 42608 SEC. TWP. RANGE 33 W CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 7:30 Pm	JOB FINISH		
LEASE MAN WELL# 3-) LOCATION SATINTAL	/ 5 Tw	telo	COUNTY SEWARD	STATE		
LEASE MAN WELL# 3-) LOCATION SATINTARE OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 10 67 Supr	eme feed	leas		•		
110 00 11		AME				
CONTRACTOR A LANGE TYPE OF JOB Plug To Adamson	OWNER		····	-		
HOLE SIZE 7% T.D.	CEMENT	17				
CASING SIZE SYS 24 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORD	ERED	7			
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	10/9	D/40%	GEL			
DRILL PIPE / 780 /6.6 DEPTH /760'			11122	3 7 0		
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	81	@ /92	1150		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	24	@ 7.28	38880		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	55/	@ 1875	9373		
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		_@			
DISPLACEMENT 22 BBL	ASC		_@			
EQUIPMENT						
		and the				
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 30B			_ @	,		
$\#$ 4/7 HELPER $\rho_0 \lambda$						
# HELPER PON BULK TRUCK # 458 DRIVER KENIU! RECEIVE BULK TRUCK KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSIO.			·		
# 458 DRIVER KENIUI/ RECLATION			_ @			
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER KANSAS CO. T. 1.5	5 <u>008</u>	1118	-@ 	7-11-00		
# DRIVER OLI	HANDLING	140	_@ <u>_</u>	301		
CONSERVATION	KILEAGE 6	43km,	TOTAL	10100175		
			TOTAL	2248		
Mix 50sk@ 1760 Plug	SERVICE					
mix 40 5/6 600 pcg						
M14 20 SKO 60 109	DEPTH OF JO	B /	760			
- MA /S SK /C H	PUMP TRUCK		100	107500		
-M1X 1032 1911	EXTRA FOOT					
	MILEAGE		_@ 700	- 175 <u>00</u>		
	MANIFOLD_		@			
			@	-		
			@			
CHARGE TO: PRESCO WESTERN			TOTAL Y	125000		
STREET			TOTAL			
JIRDDI						
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT					
		<u> </u>				
	— <i>N//</i>	A				
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.			@ @			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment						
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or						
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was			TOTAL	L		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or						
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	SALES TAX ((If Any)				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	•	RGES				
PRINTED NAME MORK Kneeland	DISCOUNT _		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS		